Environmental Permit No. EP-353/2009/AI
環境許可證編號 EP-353/2009/AI
1
Annex to Legislative Council Question No 20
ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT ASSESSMENT ORDINANCE
(CHAPTER 499)
Section 10 and 13
環境影響評估條例

環境許可證編號 EP-353/2009/AI
2
Application No.
申請書編號
VEP-315/2010477/2015
 下稱“環評報告”
3.  Application for Environmental Permit on 15 June 2009 (Application No.: AEP-353/2009)
許可證持有人於 2009 年 6 月 15 日提交的環境許可證申請文件 (申請書編號 :
AEP-353/2009)
4.  The Director’s letter of approval of the EIA Report dated 23 October 2009 referenced (61) in
Ax(1) to EP2/N9/A/146 II
署長於 2009 年 10 月 23 日簽發的批准環評報告的信件檔案編號 (61) in Ax(1) to
EP2/N9/A/146 II
5.  Application for Variation of an Environmental Permit No. VEP-315/2010 and attached
documents submitted by the Permit Holder on 11 June 2010
    許可證持有人於 2010 年 6 月 11 日提交更改環境許可證申請編號 VEP-315/2010 和附件
6. Environmental Permit Issued on 24 June 2010 (No. EP-353/2009/A)
於 2010 年 6 月 24 日簽發的環境許可證(編號 EP-353/2009/A)
7. Application for Variation of an Environmental Permit on 27 October 2010 (Application No.
VEP-327/2010)

(No. EP-353/2009)
(一) 加入環境許可證(編號 EP-353/2009) C 部的
第 2.12, 3.7A 及 3.17A 至 3.17L 項條件
(2)  Vary Conditions 1.7, 3.1, 3.3, 3.18, 3.19,
3.21 and 3.22 in Part C of the Environmental
Permit (No. EP-353/2009)
(二) 更改環境許可證(編號 EP-353/2009) C 部的
第 1.7, 3.1, 3.3, 3.18, 3.19, 3.21 及 3.22 項
條件
(3)  Add Figures 11 to 29 to the Environmental
Permit (No. EP-353/2009)
(三) 加入環境許可證(編號 EP-353/2009) 圖 11
至 29
24 June 2010
2010 年 6 月 24  日
VEP-327/2010 27 October 2010
 2010 年 10 月 27 日
(1) Delete Conditions 2.12, 3.7A to 3.17, 3.17A
and 3.20 to Part C of the Environmental
Permit (No. EP-353/2009/A)

部的第 3.1, 3.17B, 3.17F, 3.17J, 3.18, 3.19
及 3.22 項條件
(3) Delete Figure 2 to 7, 9 to 10 of the
 Environmental Permit
 (No. EP-353/2009/A)
(三) 刪除環境許可證(編號 EP-353/2009/A)圖 2
 至 7 及 9 至 10
(4) Vary Figure 22, 23, 25 to 27 and 29 of the
 Environmental Permit (No. EP-353/2009/A)
(四) 更改環境許可證(編號 EP-352/2009/A)圖
22, 23, 25 至 27 及 29
(5) Add Figure 21a and 27a to Environmental
Permit (EP-353/2009/A)
(五) 加入環境許可證(編號 EP-353/2009/A)
圖 21a 及 27a
VEP-343/2011 21 November 2011
 2011 年 11 月 21 日
(1) Vary Conditions 1.7 and 3.17B to Part C of
the Environmental Permit (No.
EP-353/2009/B)
(一) 更改環境許可證(編號 EP-353/2009/B) C 部
的第 1.7 及 3.17B 項條件
(2) Vary Figure 24 of the Environmental Permit
(No. EP-353/2009/B)
(二) 更改環境許可證(編號EP-352/2009/B)圖 24
25 November 2011
 2011 年 11 月 25 日
VEP-355/2012 27 February 2012
 2012 年 2 月 27 日
(1) Vary Conditions 1.7, 3.17B, 3.18, 3.19 and
3.22 to Part C of the Environmental Permit
(No. EP-353/2009/C)

List of Amendments Incorporated into this
Environmental Permit
已包含在本環境許可證內的修訂項目
Date of Amendment
修訂日期
(No.EP-353/2009/C)
(二) 加入環境許可證(編號 EP-353/2009/C) C 部
的第 3.22A 至 3.22F 項條件
(3) Vary Figure 1 of the Environmental Permit
(No. EP-353/2009/C)
(三) 更改環境許可證(編號 EP-352/2009/C)圖 1
(4)  Add Figures 30 & 31 to Environmental
Permit (No. EP-353/2009/C)
(四) 加入環境許可證(編號EP-352/2009/C)圖 30
及 31
VEP-380/2012 8 October 2012
 2012 年 10 月 8 日
(1) Vary Conditions 1.7 and 3.17C to Part C of
the Environmental Permit (No.
EP-353/2009/D)
(一) 更改環境許可證(編號EP-353/2009/D) C部
的第 1.7 及 3.17C 項條件
(2) Add Figures 32 & 33 to Environmental
Permit (No. EP-353/2009/D)
(二) 加入環境許可證(編號EP-352/2009/D)圖32
及 33
 16 October 2012
 2012 年 10 月 16 日
VEP-402/2013 18 April 2013
 2013 年 4 月 18 日
(1) Vary Conditions 1.7 and 3.17C to Part C of
the Environmental Permit (No.
EP-353/2009/E)
(一) 更改環境許可證(編號 EP-353/2009/E) C 部
的第 1.7 及 3.17C 項條件
(2)  Replace Figure 32 and Figure 33 to
Environmental Permit (No. EP-353/2009/E)
with the amended Figure 32
(二) 以修改之圖 32 取代環境許可證(編號
EP-352/2009/E)圖 32 及 33
 24 April 2013
 2013 年 4 月 24 日
VEP-410/2013 29 July 2013
 2013 年 7 月 29 日
(1) Vary Part B and Condition 1.7 to Part C of
the Environmental Permit (No.
EP-353/2009/F)
(一) 更改環境許可證(編號 EP-353/2009/F) B 部
及 C 部的第 1.7 項條件
(2)  Add Conditions 4.3 to 4.6 to Part C of the
Environmental Permit (No.EP-353/2009/F)
(二) 在環境許可證(編號 EP-353/2009/F) C 部
加入第 4.3 至 4.6 項條件
6 August 2013
 2013 年 8 月 6 日
Environmental Permit No. EP-353/2009/AI
環境許可證編號 EP-353/2009/AI
6
Application No.
申請書編號
Date of Application
申請日期
List of Amendments Incorporated into this
Environmental Permit
已包含在本環境許可證內的修訂項目
Date of Amendment
修訂日期
VEP-463/2015 16 January 2015
 2015 年 1 月 16 日
(1) Vary Part B and Condition 1.7 to Part C of
the Environmental Permit (No.
EP-353/2009/G)
(一) 更改環境許可證(編號EP-353/2009/G) B部
及 C 部的第 1.7 項條件
(2)  Add Conditions 3.24 to 3.26 to Part C of the
Environmental Permit (No.EP-353/2009/G)
(二) 在環境許可證(編號 EP-353/2009/G) C 部
加入第 3.24 至 3.26 項條件
19 January 2015
 2015 年 1 月 19 日
VEP-477/2015 30 June 2015
 2015 年 6 月 30 日
(1) Vary Condition 1.7 to Part C of the
Environmental Permit (No. EP-353/2009/H)
(一) 更改環境許可證(編號EP-353/2009/H) C部